

|
T.P.(C) No. 265 OF 2003

ITEM No.10

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.265 of 2003@@
CC
(For Prel. Hearing)

SUMEET GARG

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RENA

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for ex-parte stay)

Date : 02/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Civil Suit No. 576-A/2002, titled Rena, wife of Shri Sumeet Garg,, daughter of Vishnu Prakash Agrawal Vs. Sumeet Garg, son of Shri Suraj Bhan Garg, pending before the Presiding Officer, Family Court at Jabalpur, shall remain stayed.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(R.K. Kumar)
Court Master