

a

T.P.(C) No. 265 OF 2003
ITEM No.201

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.265/2003

SUMEET GARG

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RENA
(With Appln(s). for stay and exemption from filing O.T.)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The wife, i.e., the respondent has filed Transfer Petition (C) No.9/2003 seeking transfer of divorce petition from Bombay to Jabalpur. It would be expedient if both the transfer petitions are heard together.

The petition is adjourned, to be tagged along with T.P.(C) No.9/2003.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master