

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 9 OF 2003

RENA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMEET GARG Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

Transfer Petition (C) NO. 265 of 2003

(With appln. for stay and exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

Date: 24/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petitions are adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Mast

er