

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.9 OF 2003

RENA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMEET GARG Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

With Transfer Petition (C) No.265 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

[For Final Disposal]

Date: 13/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

In TP No.9/2003: Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

In TP 265/2003: Ms. Prasanthi Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prasanthi Prasad,Adv.,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petitions are disposed of in terms
of the signed order.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.9 OF 2003

Rena

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Sumeet Garg

...Respondent(s)

With Transfer Petition (C) No.265 of 2003

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter has been settled with the intervention of the Mediation Centre, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, as per the Report which has been placed on record. As prayed, the transfer petitions are disposed of in terms of the said settlement.

.....CJI.

[Y.K. SABHARWAL]

.....J.

[C.K. THAKKER]

.....J.

[D.K. JAIN]

New Delhi,
April 13, 2006.